12
12
30
29
30
30
31

09

16
15
09
10

10
15
09
01
20
16
16
09

11

31
01
01

06

20
11
03

05

02
07
01

24

04
01
03
03
01
29
04

04

03

01

04
01
01

04

0#0001
0#0002
0#0003
0#0004
0#0005
0#0006
0#0007

0#0008

0#0009
0#0010
0#0011
0#0012

0#0013
0#0014
0#0015
0#0016
0#0017
0#0018
0#0019
0#0020

0#0021

0#0022
0#0023
0#0024

0#0025

0#0026
0#0027
0#0028

0#0029

0#0030
0#0031
0#0032

0#0033

0#0034
0#0035
0#0036
0#0037
0#0038
0#0039
0#0040

0#0041

0#0042

0#0043

0#0044
0#0045
0#0046

0#0047

oarlocks

oars

oat flakes

oat milk

oat-based food

oatmeal

oats

objectives [lenses]
[optics]

obliterating stamps
oboes

observation instruments
obstetric apparatus
obstetric apparatus for
cattle

ocarinas

octants

oenological bactericides
[chemical preparations for
use in wine making]
office furniture

office perforators
office requisites, except
furniture

ohmmeters

oil burners

oil cake

oil cement [putty]

oil dispersants

oil drainage containers of
metal

oil drainage containers,
not of metal

oil lamps

oil of turpentine for
degreasing

oil of turpentine for
pharmaceutical purposes
oil paints for use in art
oil refining machines
oil-bleaching chemicals
oilcloth for use as
tablecloths

oil-gas

oil-purifying chemicals
oils for cleaning purposes
oils for cosmetic purposes
oils for currying leather
oils for food

oils for lighting

oils for paints

oils for perfumes and
scents

oils for preparing leather
in the course of
manufacture

oils for releasing form
work [building]

oils for tanning leather
oils for the preservation
of food

oils for the preservation
of leather

12A01
12A01
32F03
31D01
30A01,32F03
32F03
33A01

10801

09D01
24E01
10C01
10D01

10D01

24E01
10C01

01A01

20A01
09D01,25B01
01A02,09D01
25801
11A04
09A12,09B01
09E11,09G58
19A01,19A02
19B57
33B01
03C01
01A01

18C01,18C13

18C09,18C13
19B25
01A01

01B01

25B01
09A06
01A01

16C02

05A02
01A01
04A01
04c01
01A01
31C01
05A02
03C01,05C01
25B01

04C01,04D01

01A01

05B01
01A01
01A01

03F01

120182
120041
300145
290204
300144
300146
310012

090160

160364
150043
090366
100120

100027
150056
090367
010096
200037
160093
160159
090368

110199

310026
010655
010352

060479

200325
110179
030158

050283

020127
070498
010353

240025

040050
010354
030117
030114
010601
290032
040039

040102

030118

010349

040036
010350
010348

040090

18

18

20
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04

02

03
11
01

05

30

30

01
04
16
29
31
29
14
01
19
29
29
12
30
30
29
31
29
01
01
21
21
10
10
10
05
05
05
05

09

09
09
09
09

09

09

09

09
09
09
09
09
34

30

02
31
07
06

0#0048

0#0049

0#0050
0#0051
0#0052

0#0053

0#0054

0#0055

0#0056
0#0057
0#0058
0#0059
0#0060
0#0061
0#0062
0#0063
0#0064
0#0065
0#0066
0#0067
0#0068
0#0069
0#0070
0#0071
0#0072
0#0073
0#0074
0#0075
0#0076
0#0077
0#0078
0#0079
0#0080
0#0081
0#0082
0#0083

0#0084

0#0085
0#0086
0#0087
0#0088

0#0089

0#0090

0#0091

0#0092
0#0093
0#0094
0#0095
0#0096
0#0097

0#0098

0#0099
0#0100
0#0101
0#0102

oils for the preservation
of masonry

oils for the preservation
of wood

oils for toilet purposes
oil-scrubbing apparatus
oil-separating chemicals
ointments for
pharmaceutical purposes
okonomiyaki [Japanese
savory pancakes]
okonomiyaki [Japanese
savoury pancakes]

oleic acid

oleine

oleographs

olive oil for food
olives, fresh

olives, preserved
olivine [gems]

olivine [silicate mineral]
olivine for building
omelets

omelettes

omnibuses

onigiri

onigiri [rice balls]
onion rings

onions, fresh

onions, preserved
opacifiers for enamel
opacifiers for glass
opal glass

opaline glass

operating tables
ophthalmometers
ophthalmoscopes

opiates

opium

opodeldoc

opotherapy preparations
optical apparatus and
instruments

optical character readers
optical condensers
optical data media
optical discs

optical fibers [fibres]
[light conducting
filaments]

optical fibers [light
conducting filaments]
optical fibres [light
conducting filaments]
optical glass

optical goods

optical lamps

optical lanterns

optical lenses

oral vaporizers for smokers

orange blossom water for
culinary purposes

orange lead

oranges, fresh

ore treating machines
ores of metal

05801

01A01

04C01
09A06
01A01

01B01
32F06

32F06

05E01
05C01
26801
31C01
32E01
32F04
21D01
06801
07D01
32F06,32F07
32F06, 32F07
12A05
32F06
32F06
32F04
32D01
32F04
01A01
01A01
07E01
07E01
10D01
10001
10D01
01B01
01B01
01B01
01B01

10801

11C01
10801
11B01,11C01
11B01,11C01

11A05

11A05

11A05

07E01
10B01,23B01
10801
10801
10801
27801

04D01

03B01
32E01
09A02
06801

040055

020082

030120
110277
010233

050225

300235

300235

010407
040068
160204
290091
310093
290090
140062
010408
190132
290245
290245
120152
300251
300251
290200
310092
290089
010262
010263
210166
210167
100150
100122
100123
050226
050227
050228
050229

090370

090615
090592
090616
090617

090571

090571

090571

090371
090335
090319
090319
090324
340041

300287

020089
310094
070265
060183

20

20

20
20
20
20
20

18

18

18

18

20




01

01

17

09

05
15
32
16
11

26
14

28

28

14
26

10
10
10

10

10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10
09
14

26

06
06
22

19
25
11

21
09

11

25
25
01
01
01
05

10

05

01
05

0#0103

0#0104

0#0105

0#0106

0#0107
0#0108
0#0109
0#0110
0#0111

0#0112
0#0113

0#0114

0#0115

0#0116
0#0117

0#0118
0#0119
0#0120

0#0121

0#0122
0#0123
0#0124
0#0125

0#0126

0#0127
0#0128
0#0129
0#0130
0#0131

0#0132

0#0133
0#0134
0#0135

0#0136
0#0137
0#0138

0#0139
0#0140

0#0141

0#0142
0#0143
0#0144
0#0145
0#0146
0#0147

0#0148

0#0149

0#0150
0#0151

organic digestate
[fertiliser]

organic digestate
[fertilizer]

organic glass,
semi-processed

organic light-emitting
diodes [OLED]
organotherapy preparations
organs

orgeat

origami folding paper
ornamental fountains
ornamental novelty badges
[buttons]

ornamental pins

ornaments for Christmas
trees, except illumination
articles and confectionery
ornaments for Christmas
trees, except lights,
candles and confectionery
ornaments of jet

orsedew [trimmings for
clothing]

orthodontic appliances
orthodontic rubber bands
orthopaedic articles
orthopaedic bandages for
joints

orthopaedic belts
orthopaedic footwear
orthopaedic soles
orthopedic articles
orthopedic bandages for
joints

orthopedic belts
orthopedic footwear
orthopedic soles
oscillographs

osmium

ostrich feathers [clothing
accessories]

outdoor blinds of metal
outdoor blinds of metal
outdoor blinds of textile
outdoor blinds, not of
metal and not of textile
outerclothing

oven fittings made of
fireclay

oven mitts

ovens for laboratory use
ovens, other than for
laboratory use

overalls

overcoats

oxalates

oxalic acid

oxygen

oxygen baths

oxygen concentrators for
medical purposes

oxygen cylinders, filled,
for medical purposes
oxygen for industrial
purposes

oxygen for medical purposes

02A01
02A01
34A01

11C01

01B01
24E01
29C01
24A01
09C01,09G99

21A02
21A02

24A01

24A01

21A02,21B01
16C03

10001
10D01
10D01,10D02

01c01

10D01
10001
10D01
10D01,10D02

01co1

10D01
10001
10D01
11A04
06A02

21A02

20D01
20D01
20001

20001
17A01
07A02,09A12

19A05
10A01

09A12

17A01
17A01
01A01
01A01
01A01
01B01

10D01
01B01

01A01
01B01

010686

010686

170128

090825

050229
150057
320027
160395
110175

260113
140069

280119

280119

140047
260075

100214
100243
100038

100020

100047
100051
100171
100038

100020

100047
100051
100171
090374
140066

260011

060158
060158
220111

190107
250066
110070

210357
090568

110150

250010
250115
010411
010412
010413
050043

100285

050499

010413
050399

22

19

22

20

20

18

21

21

18
18

19

18

21

20

18
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09

11

08
20

31

29

04
04
04
09

0#0152

0#0153

0#0154
0#0155

0#0156

0#0157

0#0158
0#0159
0#0160
0#0161

oxygen transvasing
apparatus

oxyhydrogen burners

oyster openers
oyster shells

oysters, live

oysters, not live

ozocerite
ozocerite [ozokerite]
ozokerite
ozonisers [ozonators]

09G99

09A12,09B01
09E11,09G58
13A01
34E05

32C01

32C01

05001
05D01
05D01
09A06

090377

110197

080143
200090

310137

290061

040069
040069
040069
090378

18
18
18
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